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From: Adolfo Gonzalez

To: Ramirez, Elaine

Subject: C15-2019-0063

Date: Thursday, January 09, 2020 2:37:37 PM
Attachments: 1509 Wevyford Survey 2019.pdf

Deed Restrictions Wooten Park Sect. 4 lots 1-35.pdf

*** External Email - Exercise Caution ***

RE: C15-2019-0063
1507 Fairfield Dr.
Austin, TX 78757

Good afternoon Elaine:

| received the City's notice for a variance for the property mentioned above, and it appears to
me that there is so much wrong with this request, that | don't have time to research all of my
concerns. | would like to make a few points as listed below.

1. The request is for maintaining an existing shed. | believe this to be a
misrepresentation. Mr. Rison's letter describes how this "shed" evolved into something quite
different from just replacing a shed. The pictures he has submitted, in fact, show not a shed,
but a permanent structure with air conditioning and it also appears to have plumbing. He also
describes how he should replace this "eyesore shed" with "something more useful". | don't
think | have ever seen a shed with French doors! As a matter fact, this is no longer a shed, but
a permanent structure encroaching the entire PUE.

2. The survey provided does not reflect any building setback lines, and only reflects (as
best as | can see) the 5' utility easement. It does not shown any set backs from the side
property lines, and | am pretty sure there is a 5' set back from the side yard. (| am basing this
on my attached survey only)

3. The provided survey reflects that almost the entire backyard is impervious cover.

4. The City would never permit me to do anything like this on my property, (see note
below) so | object to the request.

These are just a few of the things | see, but there are also deed restrictions that need to be
considered. Mr. Rison wants us to believe that he was unaware of any set-backs, but when |
purchased my home, | was provided with a survey showing all pertinent information, and was
also provided with deed restrictions. | can only assume that he too received the same
information when he purchased his home. Mr. Rison has chosen (in my opinion) to ignore all
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State of Texas:

County of Travis: 759.7' NAVD88

The undersigned does hereby certify that this survey
was this day made on the property legally described
hereon and is correct, and this survey substantially
complies with the current Texas Society of Professional
Surveyors Standards and Specifications for a Category

_3,5,6  Condition II Survey.

And I certify that the property shown hereon
within a special flood hazard area as identified by

S 59'58'00" E 69.92'~—gs found
S 59'53'00" E 70.00")~_
record

SET "A” ON CURB, ELEVATION

IS NOT

the Federal Insurance Adm. Department of HUD

flood hazard boundary map
revised as per Map Number: 48453C0455J
Zone: X Dated: 01 /06/201 6

Dated this the_ 12TH _day of YUNE
FIRM# 10124400

, 2019.

ADDRESS:
1509 WEYFORD DRIVE, 78757

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 9, WOOTEN PARK, SECTION
FOUR, A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO
MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORFED
IN BOOK 9, PAGE 112, OF THE
PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY,
TEXAS.
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KAMAR DEVELOFMENT CO,, RESTRICTIONS
DATED MAY 1, 1959
TO FILED SEPTEMBER 18, 1959
RECORDED VOL, 2096 PAGE 385
THE PUBLIC TRAVIS COUNTY DEED RECORDS

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIsg KNOW ALL MEN BYTHESE PRESENTS:

That Kamar Development Co., a Texas corporation, being the sole
owner of Lots Ncs, 1 through 35, incluslve, in Wooten Park, Section Four,
a subdivision ofa part of the George W. Davis survey, in the City of
Austin, Travis County,Texas, according to the map or plat of said sub-
division recorded in Book "9", Page 112, Flat Records of Travis County,
Texas, hereby imposes the following covenants, conditions, and restric-
tions upon all of said lots, to wit:

1. None of said lots shall be used except for residential
purposes, No building shall be erected, altered, placed, or permitted to
remain on any of said lots other than one detached single family dwelling
not to exceed two and one half stories in height and a private garage for
not more than twocars.

o, No building shall be erected or placed on any of said lots in
wooten Park, Section Four, nor shall any existing structure be altered,
until the building plans and specifications and a plot plan have been
submitted to and approved in writing by Kamar Development Co,, a Texas
corporation, or its successor, or a representative designated in writing
by Kamar Development Co., or its successor. If said building plans and
specifications and said plot plan be not approved or disapproved within
thirty days following the date on which the same are submitted for apprroval,
or if no injunction suit shall have been comnenced prior to the completion
of the work, then proper approval of the bullding plans and specifications
and of the plot plan shall be conclusively presumed to have been had zand
ovtained,

3, 1o dwelling shall be permitted on any ol said lots at a cost
of less than $7,000 based upon cost levels prevailing on the date these
covenants are recorded, it being the intention and purpose of the covenant
to assure that all dwellings shall be of a gquality of workmanship and
materials substantially the same or better than that which can be pro-
duced on the date these covenants are recorded at the minimum cost stated
herein for the minimum permitted dwelling size. The ground floor area of
the main structure, exclusive of one-story open porches and garages, shall
be not leass than 900 sguare fect Tor a one-story dwelling, nor less than
700 sguare feet for a dwelling of more than one story.

4. No building shall be located on any of =aid lots nearer to ths
front lot 1ine or nearer to the side street line than the minimum build-
ing set back lines shown on the recorded plat. Jn any event no bullding
shall be located on any of said lots nearer than 30 feet to nor farther
than 40 feet from the front lot line, or nearer than 10 feet to any side
street line, ©No building shall be located nearer than 5 feet to an
interior lot line, except that no side yard shall be required for a garage
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or othar permitted accessory building located 50 feet or more from the
miniruam building setback line. No dwelling shall Dbe lozated on any of
the interior lots nezrer than 25 feet to tne rear lot line. For the
wrposes of this covernant, eaves, steps, and oren porches shall not De
considered as a part of a building, provided, however, that this shall
not be construed to rermit any portion of a bull
upon any other lot.

5, No dwelling shall be erected or placed on any of said lots
having a width of less than 62 feet at the minimum building setback line
nor shall any dwelling be erected or placed on any of sald lots having
an area of less than §2OO square feet, except that dwellings may be
erected or placed on lots as shown on the recorded plat of Wooten Park,
Section Four.

6. FEascments for installation and maintenance of utilities and
draiange facilities &are reserved as shown on the recorded plat and over
the rear five feet of each lot in Wooten Park, Section Four,

7. No noxious or of fensive activity shall be carried on upon any
of s21d lots, nor shzll anything be done thereon which may be or become
an annoyance Or nuisznce to the neighborhood.

8., No structure of a temporary character, trailer, basement,
tent, shack, garage, barn, or other outbuilding shall be used on any of
said lots at any time aa a residence either temrporarily or permancntly.

Q Nosign of any kind shall pe displaved to the public view on

ding on a lot to encroach

any of said lots except one professional signp of not more than five
cquare feet advertising the property for szle or rent, or signs used by
a buzlder %o advertize the property during tie construction and cales
period,

10, No oil dérilling, oil develorment operations, oil refining,
gquarrying, or mining operations of any kind shall be permitted upon or
in anyv of said lots, nor =hall oil wells, tanks, tunnels, mining
excavations or shafts be permitted upon or in any of them, No derrick
or other structure designed for usein boring for oil or natural gas shall
Le erected, maintained, or permitted upon any of saild lots.

11, No rart of any of =ald lots =hall ever be used for a
busiress or commercizl purpose or for carring on any trade or rrofession

12, “No correr lot may be resubivided or used so as to permit
an additional dwelling to face on a side street.

13, No animals, livestock, or poultry of any kind shall be
raised, bred, or kept on any of said lots, except that dogs, cats, or
other household pets may be kept provided they are not kept, bred, or
maintained for any commercial purpose,

14, None of said lots thall be used or maintained as a dumping
ground for rubblsh, Trash, garbage, or other waste shall not be kept
except in sanitary containers. A1l incinerators or other equipment for
the storage or disposal of such ateiral shall be kept in a clean and
sanitary condition,

15, ©No fence, wall,nedge, or shrub planting which obstructs sigl
lines at elevations between two and six feet above the roadways shall be
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placed or permitted to remaln on any corner lot herein described within
the triangular area formed by the street property lines and a line
connecting them at points 25 feet from the interazection of street linss
or in the case of a rounded property corner from the intersection of in
street property line with the edge of a driveway or alley pavement. No
tree shall be permitted to remain within such distances of such inter-
sections unless the foliage line is maintained at sufficient height to
prevent obstruction of such sight lines.

16. No fence, wall, or hedge shall be built or maintained forward
of the Tront wall line of any house erected on any of said lots,

17. These covenants are to run with the land and shallbe
binding on all parties and all persons claiming under them for a period
of twenty five years from the date these covenants are recorded, after
which time said covenants shall be automatically extended for successive
periods of ten years unless an inctrument signed by a majority of the
then owners of the lots in Wooten Park, 3ection Four, has been recorded
agreeing to change said covenants, conditions, and restrictions, in whole
or inpart.

18. ®nforcement shall be by pmw ceedings at law or in eguity
against any person or persons violating or attempting to violate any
covenant either to restrain violation or to recover damages.

1¢. Iovalidztion of any one ofthese covenarts by judgment or =z
court order shall in nowise affect any of the other rrovisions, which
shall remain in full force and effect,

Zxecuted this 1lst day of May 1959.

KAMAR DREVELOIM=NT CO
BY: Karl B vagner, President

D -

THE STATE OF THXAS

COUNTY OF TRRVIS Before me, the undérsigned authority, on this day
personally appeared Karl B, Wagner, Fresident of Kamar Development

Co., a Texas corporation, kown to me to be the person and officer whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he execcuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed, as the act and deed of Kamar Development Co,, and in the
capacity therein stated, -

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1st day of May
1959.

Seal, Mary G. Hyatt

Notary Public Travis County, Texas.
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of which would keep him from doing what he wants on his property. Allowing this would put
us on a slippery slope, and would be detrimental to our neighborhood should others decide to
ignore public utility easements, building setbacks, and building codes.

NOTE: Last year | wanted to do a remodel of my home in order to make life easier on me as |
"age in place". | hired an architect, and had a survey done, only to have the City permitting
department inform me that | couldn't do some of the work | wanted. So after spending
approximately $6,000.00 | had to put things on hold. | am not sure if | will pursue with new
plans or not, as of yet, but, | won't be in Mr. Rison's shoes if and when | do. | would hate to
build something without permits, and then have to spend additional money to take it down,
only because | chose to ignore all the rules and regulations. | am a firm believer that the rules
are in place not only for my safety, but also for future owners and neighbors, as well as for the
good of the neighborhood. | have always applied for permits on my improvements, and |
believe everyone else should also.

Enclosures-3
1. deed restrictions on my property

2. original survey, and recent survey of my property
Sincerely,

Adolfo Gonzalez
1509 Weyford Dr.
Austin, TX 78757
Wooten Park Sec 4
512-922-9070

CAUTION:This email was received at the City of Austin, from an EXTERNAL source.
Please use caution when clicking links or opening attachments. If you believe this to be a
malicious and/or phishing email, please forward this email to CSIRT @austintexas.gov.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot Nine (9), WOOTEN PARK, $ECTION &4, a subdivision in Travis
County, Texas, according to|the map or plat thereof recorded
in Volume 9, Page 112, Travis County Plat Records.

PURCHASER: CONZALEZ ‘ TMLECO.: COMMONWEALTH

ADDRESS: 1509 WEYFORD DRIVE G. F. NO.: 91923

4

| hereby certify that this plat represents a correct survey made n the ground under my
supervisionon AovEmte, Iﬂ ,19 _,and that there are no encroachments upon
subject property, except as shown hereon, and that all improvements and all visible and
apparent easements are shown hereon, and that subject property has access to and from
a dedicated roadway and that sald survey conforms to current Texas Board of Land
Surveying Standards.

Robert M. Sherrod, R.P.L.S., State of Texas No. 2519

NOTE L
G . E . O SPICEWOOD BUSINESS CEN R

A GEOGRAPHICAL AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759
LAND SERVICES CO. (512) 343-9GEO
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State of Texas:

County of Travis: 759.7' NAVD88

The undersigned does hereby certify that this survey
was this day made on the property legally described
hereon and is correct, and this survey substantially
complies with the current Texas Society of Professional
Surveyors Standards and Specifications for a Category

_3,5,6  Condition II Survey.

And I certify that the property shown hereon
within a special flood hazard area as identified by

S 59°58°00” E 69.92 ,>—as found
S 59°53'00” E 70.00
)\record

SET "A” ON CURB, ELEVATION

IS NOT

the Federal Insurance Adm. Department of HUD

flood hazard boundary map
revised as per Map Number: 48453C0455J
Zone: X Dated: 01 /06/201 6

Dated this the_ 12TH _day of YUNE
FIRM# 10124400

, 2019.

ADDRESS:
1509 WEYFORD DRIVE, 78757

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 9, WOOTEN PARK, SECTION
FOUR, A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO
MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORFED
IN BOOK 9, PAGE 112, OF THE
PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY,
TEXAS.
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KAMAR DEVELOFMENT CO,, RESTRICTIONS
DATED MAY 1, 1959
TO FILED SEPTEMBER 18, 1959
RECORDED VOL, 2096 PAGE 385
THE PUBLIC TRAVIS COUNTY DEED RECORDS

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIsg KNOW ALL MEN BYTHESE PRESENTS:

That Kamar Development Co., a Texas corporation, being the sole
owner of Lots Ncs, 1 through 35, incluslve, in Wooten Park, Section Four,
a subdivision ofa part of the George W. Davis survey, in the City of
Austin, Travis County,Texas, according to the map or plat of said sub-
division recorded in Book "9", Page 112, Flat Records of Travis County,
Texas, hereby imposes the following covenants, conditions, and restric-
tions upon all of said lots, to wit:

1. None of said lots shall be used except for residential
purposes, No building shall be erected, altered, placed, or permitted to
remain on any of said lots other than one detached single family dwelling
not to exceed two and one half stories in height and a private garage for
not more than twocars.

o, No building shall be erected or placed on any of said lots in
wooten Park, Section Four, nor shall any existing structure be altered,
until the building plans and specifications and a plot plan have been
submitted to and approved in writing by Kamar Development Co,, a Texas
corporation, or its successor, or a representative designated in writing
by Kamar Development Co., or its successor. If said building plans and
specifications and said plot plan be not approved or disapproved within
thirty days following the date on which the same are submitted for apprroval,
or if no injunction suit shall have been comnenced prior to the completion
of the work, then proper approval of the bullding plans and specifications
and of the plot plan shall be conclusively presumed to have been had zand
ovtained,

3, 1o dwelling shall be permitted on any ol said lots at a cost
of less than $7,000 based upon cost levels prevailing on the date these
covenants are recorded, it being the intention and purpose of the covenant
to assure that all dwellings shall be of a gquality of workmanship and
materials substantially the same or better than that which can be pro-
duced on the date these covenants are recorded at the minimum cost stated
herein for the minimum permitted dwelling size. The ground floor area of
the main structure, exclusive of one-story open porches and garages, shall
be not leass than 900 sguare fect Tor a one-story dwelling, nor less than
700 sguare feet for a dwelling of more than one story.

4. No building shall be located on any of =aid lots nearer to ths
front lot 1ine or nearer to the side street line than the minimum build-
ing set back lines shown on the recorded plat. Jn any event no bullding
shall be located on any of said lots nearer than 30 feet to nor farther
than 40 feet from the front lot line, or nearer than 10 feet to any side
street line, ©No building shall be located nearer than 5 feet to an
interior lot line, except that no side yard shall be required for a garage
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or othar permitted accessory building located 50 feet or more from the
miniruam building setback line. No dwelling shall Dbe lozated on any of
the interior lots nezrer than 25 feet to tne rear lot line. For the
wrposes of this covernant, eaves, steps, and oren porches shall not De
considered as a part of a building, provided, however, that this shall
not be construed to rermit any portion of a bull
upon any other lot.

5, No dwelling shall be erected or placed on any of said lots
having a width of less than 62 feet at the minimum building setback line
nor shall any dwelling be erected or placed on any of sald lots having
an area of less than §2OO square feet, except that dwellings may be
erected or placed on lots as shown on the recorded plat of Wooten Park,
Section Four.

6. FEascments for installation and maintenance of utilities and
draiange facilities &are reserved as shown on the recorded plat and over
the rear five feet of each lot in Wooten Park, Section Four,

7. No noxious or of fensive activity shall be carried on upon any
of s21d lots, nor shzll anything be done thereon which may be or become
an annoyance Or nuisznce to the neighborhood.

8., No structure of a temporary character, trailer, basement,
tent, shack, garage, barn, or other outbuilding shall be used on any of
said lots at any time aa a residence either temrporarily or permancntly.

Q Nosign of any kind shall pe displaved to the public view on

ding on a lot to encroach

any of said lots except one professional signp of not more than five
cquare feet advertising the property for szle or rent, or signs used by
a buzlder %o advertize the property during tie construction and cales
period,

10, No oil dérilling, oil develorment operations, oil refining,
gquarrying, or mining operations of any kind shall be permitted upon or
in anyv of said lots, nor =hall oil wells, tanks, tunnels, mining
excavations or shafts be permitted upon or in any of them, No derrick
or other structure designed for usein boring for oil or natural gas shall
Le erected, maintained, or permitted upon any of saild lots.

11, No rart of any of =ald lots =hall ever be used for a
busiress or commercizl purpose or for carring on any trade or rrofession

12, “No correr lot may be resubivided or used so as to permit
an additional dwelling to face on a side street.

13, No animals, livestock, or poultry of any kind shall be
raised, bred, or kept on any of said lots, except that dogs, cats, or
other household pets may be kept provided they are not kept, bred, or
maintained for any commercial purpose,

14, None of said lots thall be used or maintained as a dumping
ground for rubblsh, Trash, garbage, or other waste shall not be kept
except in sanitary containers. A1l incinerators or other equipment for
the storage or disposal of such ateiral shall be kept in a clean and
sanitary condition,

15, ©No fence, wall,nedge, or shrub planting which obstructs sigl
lines at elevations between two and six feet above the roadways shall be
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placed or permitted to remaln on any corner lot herein described within
the triangular area formed by the street property lines and a line
connecting them at points 25 feet from the interazection of street linss
or in the case of a rounded property corner from the intersection of in
street property line with the edge of a driveway or alley pavement. No
tree shall be permitted to remain within such distances of such inter-
sections unless the foliage line is maintained at sufficient height to
prevent obstruction of such sight lines.

16. No fence, wall, or hedge shall be built or maintained forward
of the Tront wall line of any house erected on any of said lots,

17. These covenants are to run with the land and shallbe
binding on all parties and all persons claiming under them for a period
of twenty five years from the date these covenants are recorded, after
which time said covenants shall be automatically extended for successive
periods of ten years unless an inctrument signed by a majority of the
then owners of the lots in Wooten Park, 3ection Four, has been recorded
agreeing to change said covenants, conditions, and restrictions, in whole
or inpart.

18. ®nforcement shall be by pmw ceedings at law or in eguity
against any person or persons violating or attempting to violate any
covenant either to restrain violation or to recover damages.

1¢. Iovalidztion of any one ofthese covenarts by judgment or =z
court order shall in nowise affect any of the other rrovisions, which
shall remain in full force and effect,

Zxecuted this 1lst day of May 1959.

KAMAR DREVELOIM=NT CO
BY: Karl B vagner, President

D -

THE STATE OF THXAS

COUNTY OF TRRVIS Before me, the undérsigned authority, on this day
personally appeared Karl B, Wagner, Fresident of Kamar Development

Co., a Texas corporation, kown to me to be the person and officer whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he execcuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed, as the act and deed of Kamar Development Co,, and in the
capacity therein stated, -

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1st day of May
1959.

Seal, Mary G. Hyatt

Notary Public Travis County, Texas.
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We would like to express our opposition to a possible variance for 1507 Fairfield Drive. While
Stephen Rison contends that his structure holds significant sentimental value, we have become
concerned that its shoddy construction as well as unpermitted electrical work presents a safety
hazard for our neighborhood. He has gotten into a habit of slapping together whatever scrap
materials he has on hand to build unpermitted and dangerous additions to his house with no
regard for the city of Austin or his neighbors. Stephen boasts about his involvement with
neighborhood as well as his generous hosting tendencies, but he has been exiremely verbally
abusive to us on multiple occasions when we have brought various issues to his attention. Just
recently he became irate and cursed me out on my front porch when | wouldn’t let him in our
backyard to work on a corner of his decaying backyard shed. Whenever his unpermitted
structures create a problem for his neighbors he resorts to using vulgar language as well as
belligerent behavior to attempt to coerce fellow community members into silence. This is the
same individual who hung a toilet seat from a tree in his front yard to “give the middie finger to
anyone who wants to tell me what | can and can’t build”. Our neighborhood will be worse off if
we continue to allow Stephen Rison to create electrical and fire hazards with his dilapidated
structures. Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Best Regards,
Sam and Grace Dowd

1509 Fairfield Drive
Austin, TX 78757
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From: Jason Abels

To: Ramirez, Elaine

Subject: C15-2019-0063 - In Favor of Adjustment/variance
Date: Thursday, January 09, 2020 11:27:29 AM

*k%x

*** External Email - Exercise Caution

Case Number: C15-2019-0063
Contact: Elaine Ramirez, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, January 13th, 2020

My name: Jason Abels
My address: 1501 Fairfield Drive
| am IN FAVOR of avariance/adjustment to allow the structure to remain

To whom it may concern,

| have been aneighbor of Mr. Rison for over sixteen years now, living three doors down from
his house. In that time he has been nothing but a superlative member of the Wooten
community. I've been over to his house with groups of cyclists and friends, and | know heis
warm and welcoming, hosting many people from all over the planet in his home, oftentimes
putting them up in the very structure in question. | do not consider his property an eyesore or
an issue, and in fact know that many people hold it in high regard, and with fond memories.
Please do whatever isin your power to allow this wonderful man to continue doing what he
doesfor al of the peoplein hislife, and alow the structure to stand as-is.

Best regards,

Jason Abels, neighbor

CAUTION:Thisemail was received at the City of Austin, from an EXTERNAL source.
Please use caution when clicking links or opening attachments. If you believe thisto be a
malicious and/or phishing email, please forward this email to CSIRT @austintexas.gov.
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

»  appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

» is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

» is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/devservices.

i

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2019-0063
Contact: Elaine Ramirez, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, January 13, 2020
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Elaine Ramirez
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088
Fax: (512) 974-6305
Scan & Email to: elaine.ramirez(@austintexas.gov
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